

ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

REGD OFF : S-524, 1ST FLOOR , VIKAS MARG, SHAKARPUR, DELHI-110092
CIN: L65100DL1984PLC018748

13th August 2026

To,
The Deputy Manager
Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P.J Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 538952
ISIN: INE211D01027

Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisements w.r.t Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of Newspaper publications wherein the extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026 are published.

The same were published on Thursday i.e. 13th August 2026 in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi).

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.abhinavleasefinltd.in.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

For ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED



Atul Kumar Agarwal
(Director)
DIN: 00022779



ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Off: S-524, F/F, School Block, Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi - 110092
CIN: L65100DL1984PLC018748 Email: abhinavleasefinltd@gmail.com
Website: www.abhinavleasefinltd.in Ph: 011-40196641

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Figures in Lakhs, except EPS)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue (Operations + Other Income)	81.320	205.69	35.27	655.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	15.68	(6.38)	27.02	91.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	15.68	(6.38)	27.02	91.15
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	15.68	-31.60	27.02	65.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax))	15.68	-31.60	27.02	65.93
6	Equity Share Capital	499.8	499.8	499.8	499.8
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earning Per Share(Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	0.031	-0.0630	0.054	0.132
i	Basic	0.031	-0.0630	0.054	0.132
ii	Diluted	0.031	-0.0630	0.054	0.132

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June 2026 have been audited by the M/s GAMS & ASSOCIATES LLP, Statutory Auditor and they have expressed a Qualified opinion. The qualification relates to using of accounting software by the Company for maintaining its books of accounts for the Quarter ended on 30th June 2026, which does not have a feature of recording audit trails (edit log) facility and the same has been operated throughout the year for all relevant transaction recorded in the software. The impact of the qualification has no financial impact.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with the Stock Exchange. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.abhinavleasefinltd.in along with QR code.

Date: 12th August 2026
Place: Delhi

For ABHINAV LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
Mamta Agarwal
(Managing Director)

JINDAL CAPITAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: 201, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi-110085
CIN: L65910DL1994PLC059720; Ph No. 011-45578272
E Mail ID: info@jindalcapital.co.in; Website: www.jindalcapital.co.in

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	(Rs. In Lakhs except for Point 8)		(audited)	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
1 Total income from operations (net)	109.87	147.17	78.11	430.15
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	31.80	50.16	20.21	149.55
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	31.80	50.16	20.21	149.55
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	31.80	33.61	20.21	113.00
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31.80	33.61	21.52	113.00
6 Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	720.81	720.81	720.81	720.81
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	501.70	501.70	388.70	501.70
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted.	0.44	0.47	0.28	1.57

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.jindalcapital.co.in
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on August 12, 2026. The Statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
3. Previous periods figures have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.
4. No provision for the taxation has been made for the period ended 30.06.2026 and same will be provided at the year end.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Jindal Capital Limited
Sd/-
Sadhu Ram Aggarwal
(Chairman-cum-Managing Director)
Place: Delhi
Date: 12/08/2026
DIN: 00961850

N K Textile Industries Limited

Regd. Office: Omare square, Plot No. 14, 3rd Floor, Jasola District Centre, Jasola, New Delhi-110025
CIN: L17299DL1983PLC163230; Tel: +91 11 6119429
Email Id: n.ktextiles123@gmail.com, website:www.nktil.com

Extract of standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 (Rs. in lakhs)

	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on	
	(Rs. in lakhs)		(Rs. in lakhs)	
	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	1.17	1.31	1.64	5.85
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extra-ordinary items)	(0.92)	(0.65)	0.99	(16.28)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.92)	(0.65)	0.99	(16.28)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.70)	(0.41)	0.99	(16.04)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.70)	(204.20)	0.99	(219.83)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	83.98	83.98	83.98	83.98
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of accounting Year 2025-26	-	-	-	26,969.19
8 Earning Per Share (Rs) (Face Value Rs. 10)				
1. Basic	(0.08)	(0.05)	0.12	(1.91)
2. Diluted	(0.08)	(0.05)	0.12	(1.91)

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 Rs. in lakhs

	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on	
	(Rs. in lakhs)		(Rs. in lakhs)	
	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	4662.37	(8103.95)	11798.37	861.18
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extra-ordinary items)	4829.23	(14107.72)	11787.67	(5204.37)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/ after share of profit of associates)	5241.03	(15538.52)	12744.79	(5990.21)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/after share of profit of associate)	4455.14	(13519.87)	11057.54	(5337.59)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4455.14	(10,929.84)	11,057.54	(2,747.56)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	83.98	83.98	83.98	83.98
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of accounting Year 2025-26	-	-	-	115485.60
8 Earning Per Share (Rs) (Face Value Rs. 10)				
1. Basic	398.88	(1215.39)	986.97	(486.06)
2. Diluted	398.88	(1215.39)	986.97	(486.06)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the audited results are available on company's website www.nktil.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange www.mseil.in
2) The detailed unaudited results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors in their meeting held on 12th August, 2026

By order of the Board
For N K Textile Industries Limited
Sd/-
Balbir Singh
Director
Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.08.2026
DIN: 00027438

BASANT INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Office: 912, Indra Prakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001
CIN: L51909DL1985PLC021396; Tel: 011-40078601 /2/3/4/5
E-mail: basant_indiaa@gmail.com, Website: www.basantindia.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Particulars	(Amount in Rs. Lacs)			
	For the Quarter Ended		For the Year Ended	
	30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)
1 Income from Operations				
a Revenue from Operations				
-Interest Income	39.704	29.85	2.22	117.64
-Processing fee	-	-	-	-
Total-A	39.704	29.85	2.22	117.64
b Other Income	-	0.32	2.00	2.40
Total Income (a+b)	39.704	30.18	4.22	120.04
2 Expenses				
a Finance cost	27.270	19.05	0.00	73.78
b Employee benefit expense	1.006	1.18	1.35	5.31
c Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.231	0.44	0.56	2.23
d Other expenses	1.127	2.08	1.32	6.91
Total Expenses	29.635	22.75	3.23	88.21
3 Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	10.070	7.43	0.99	31.81
4 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
5 Profit before tax	10.070	7.43	0.99	31.81
6 Tax expense:				
Current tax	-	-	-	-
Earlier period tax provision	-	0.32	-	0.32
Deferred tax	-	0.36	-	0.36
7 Net Profit /Loss after tax	10.07	6.76	0.99	31.14
8 Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
a(i) Item that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
a(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss:	-	-	-	-
b(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
9 Total Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
Details of Equity Share Capital				
Paid-up equity share capital	1,031.50	1,031.50	1,031.50	1,031.50
Face value of equity share capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
11 Reserve (excluding revaluation Reserves)	(473.33)	(483.40)	(513.55)	(483.40)
12 (i) Earning per share (Before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)				
Basic	0.10	0.07	0.07	0.31
Diluted	0.10	0.07	0.07	0.31
(ii) Earning per share (After extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)				
Basic	0.10	0.07	0.06	0.30
Diluted	0.10	0.07	0.06	0.30

Notes:-
1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2026 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and have been approved by the Board at their meeting held on 12.08.2026.
2. There is no Separate Reportable Segment in terms of Ind AS-108 'Segment Reporting issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
3. Previous period figure has been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the board of directors
Basant India Limited
Sushil Aggarwal
(Managing Director)
DIN-00144736
Add: House No.2,
Flag Staff Road, Civil Lines,
New Delhi -110054
Date: 12.08.2026
Place: New Delhi

Bijoy Bhushan Paul
(Director)
DIN-00445344
Add: House No. A-234,
Gali No.-05, Tomar Colony,
Burari, New Delhi-110084

SHAKUMBHRI PULP & PAPER MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L21012UP1986PLC007671
Regd. Office: 4.5 KM, BHOPA ROAD, MUZAFFARNAGAR-251001, UTTAR PRADESH
Ph. No.-7895512368, E-mail: shakumbhri@yahoo.com, shakumbhripaper@gmail.com,
website: shakumbhripulp.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AS ON 30TH JUNE 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)			
		(STANDALONE)			
		30-Jun-26 3 months (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 3 months (Audited)	30-Jun-25 3 months (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 12 months (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,341.07	2,379.71	2,498.04	9,387.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional)	8.75	32.69	(34.49)	14.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	8.75	32.69	(34.49)	14.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	6.40	25.20	-27.41	9.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.29	29.10	-25.08	16.72
6	Equity Share Capital	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	788.15
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
1. Basic:		0.17	0.65	-0.71	0.24
2. Diluted:		0.17	0.65	-0.71	0.24

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on website of the company 'www.shakumbhripulp.com'. Full results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code mentioned below.
2 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 12.08.2026 and same has been subject to the limited review by the Company's Statutory Auditors.

SHAKUMBHRI PULP & PAPER MILLS LIMITED
Sd/-
Girish Kumar Aggarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN:06457199
Place : Muzaffarnagar
Date : 12-08-2026

AGARWAL DUPLEX BOARD MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L99999DL1984PLC019052
Regd. Office: 216, Agarwal Prestige Mall, Plot No. 2 Community Center, Along Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034
Board: +91 11 47527700, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: agarwalduplex1984@gmail.com; Website: www.agarwalduplex.net

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		(STANDALONE)			
		30-Jun-26 3 months (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 3 months (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 3 months (Audited)	12 months (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5070.71	5227.24	5038.74	20448.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.77	12.61	2.43	49.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.77	12.61	2.43	49.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.25	8.90	0.66	23.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.25	8.90	57.06	80.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) on yearly basis	-	-	-	1756.09
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)				
1. Basic:		0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02
2. Diluted:		0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/06/2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites and on the website of the company (www.agarwalduplex.net). The same can also be accessed by scanning the below QR code.
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 12.08.2026 and the Statutory Auditor have carried Limited Review of the same.

Agarwal Duplex Board Mills Limited
Sd/-
Neeraj Goel
Managing Director
DIN: 00017498
Place : Delhi
Date : 12.08.2026

BUY RIGHT IMPEX LIMITED
CIN No. : L22100DL1983PLC314401
Regd. Office : 38 G/F Rani Jhansi Road, Motia Khan, Paharganj, New Delhi-110055
Email Id : buckingham1983@yahoo.com, Website : www.buyrightimpex.in
Phone No. : 0120-4039976

Particulars	Quarter Ended (30/06/2026)	Year To date Figure (31/03/2026)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/06/2025) (Unaudited)	Previous year ended (31/03/2026) (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	43.53	43.53	23.26	301.00
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.38	35.38	13.82	33.68
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.38	35.38	13.82	33.68
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.47	26.47	10.34	24.52
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.47	26.47	10.34	24.52
6 Equity Share Capital	1,641.06	1,641.06	1,641.06	1,641.06
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	234.16
8 Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic	0.16	0.16	0.06	0.15
2. Diluted	0.16	0.16	0.06	0.15

Notes:
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 11th August 2026 and the statutory auditors of company have conducted a 'Limited review report' of the above financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
2 The Company has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND AS 108 'operating segments'
3 The previous period and year figures have been regroup

